I verify that the statements made in this Claim for
Exemption are true and correct. I understand that false
statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

DATE:

Defendant

THIS CIAIM TO BE FILED WITH THE OFFICE
OF THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CCUNTY:




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

INTERSTATE TRAVELLER,
SERVICES, INC.

Plaintiff,

V. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

HIDLAY OIL CO., INC., now hy IN ASSUMPSIT
change of name, COLUMBIA FUELS
CORP.,

L L N L L B S L LY I ]

Defendant, NO. 575 of 1986

SUMMARY OF MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

1, $300.00 statutory exemption

2. Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms
and equipment

3. Most wages and unemployment compensation
4. Social Security benefits

5. Certain retirement funds and accounts

6. Certain veteran and armed forces benefits
7. Certain insurance proceeds

8. Such other exemptions as may be provided by law



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17E15

PHOME:
FT17-7B84-195)%

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
. PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA,

NO. 39 of 1986

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

- POSTING OF PROPERTY
POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

July 14, 1986 _
SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY ‘OF _ yid1ay 0i] at Texaco West Main & Bridge STreets

Bloomshiurg, Pa.

SATD POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF

.11"i co Praontz
SO ANSWERS:

Deputy Sherift

FOR:

- John R._Adler
John R. Adler, Sheriff

Swo and subsc bed Jefore me thls

day of &;A
P&mmh Mﬁ_ﬁu Ohe e .

Tami B, Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania




- O

‘ OFFICE OF

- JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. Q. 80X 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSBUREG, PA. 17815 Fi7-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENHA,

NO. 39 fo 1986

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

- POSTING OF PROPERTY

Tuly 14, 1986 POSTED A COPY QOF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY -OF -H;['d.lay 0il _at Texaco Fast & 6th Streets,

Bloomshurg., Pa,

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEENSYLVANIA. - SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF Tnur“,yrmﬂv""""""""""“""""

SO ANSWERS:

Deputy Sheriff

FOR:

John R, ﬁﬁﬂer, Sheriff

LY

Sworn and cubscrl d before Eﬁ this

i S day of 0.

Colana Mﬁh- ohadd -

Tami B, Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylwvania




QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOWSE -~ P. 3. BOX aag

BLOOMSBUREG, PA, 17815

" POSTING OF PROPERTY

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF -

PHONE:
T17-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. 39 fo 1986

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

Hidaly 0il at Front & Orchard Streets, Berwick, Pa

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA., SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

" Louise Frantz

. COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF

Sworn, and subscri
..../Hdayo.f.

;fﬁ?;fo%igff‘this
(%jlkailhllj\f\ &ESLUQtﬁl_‘ Cﬂlﬁ%égr‘

Tami B, Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Deputy Sheriff
FOR:

John R. Adler
John R. Adler, Sheriff




OFFIGCE OF

JOHhIR ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMSIA COUNTY

COURY HOUSE -~ P.D.B0OX 380

BLOOMSBURE, PA. 1 7B1S

POSTING OF PROPERTY

PHOME:
Fi7-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. 39 of 1986

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

July 14, 1986 o POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF Hidaly 0il at Texaco Front & Oak Streets.

Berwick, Pa.

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENL‘ISYLVANIA. SAID POSTING P.ERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF ~ 1, iae Frante  ~~—— n-o-o--oer

Swor@hénd subscr d before me thls

£S) day of - ﬁ Q'\qgkm
BOboNaN, w%; Chu

Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary
GColumbia County , Pennsylvania

SO ANSWERS:

Deputy Sheriff

FOR:

o _John R. _Adle
John R. Adler, Sheriff




' OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF CIOLUMBIA COLUNTY

COURT HOUSE - P.0O.B0X 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815

- POSTING OF PROPERTY

July 14, 1986

PHOME:
Fi7-TB4-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.

NO. 39 of 1986

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERIY ‘OF yiq1ay 041 ar Texace Millyille, Pa

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEKRSYL?ANIA.

COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF

T anise Frantz

SATD POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

Swor and Subs(f%?ed beﬁire me thls

|

O&&JQ\Q\C\ k&u&&t\ QMCL@T

Tami B, Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

50 ANSWERS:

Deputy Sheriff

FOR:

John R, Adler
John R. Adler, Sheriff

-




aQrFice OF

JOHh!R ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLLIMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. BOX 380
BLODMSELUIRG, PA, 17815

PHONE:
FIT-TE4-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON

PLEAS COF COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA,

NO. 39 fo 1986
WRIT OF EXECUTION

- POSTING OF PROPERTY

July 14, 1986 ' POSTED A

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING

PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

50 ANSWERS:

Deputy Sheriff

Swor and subscrltﬁd befor me thls
|EY day of ' a

R ouenn Lt Ohafdig

Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary
GColumbia County, Pennsylvania

FOR:

Johao R, Adler
John R. Adler, Sheriff




DFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLLIMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWESEE - P.0O.BOX 3s0 PHOMNE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 T17-784-19931

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PEHNRA,

NO. 39 of 1986

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON HIDLAY OLL CO,.,INC.

OoN JUNE 24, 1986 AT 15:25hrs a true and

]

attested copy of the within Writ of Execution and a true copy

of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate was served on the
defendant HIDLAY OIL CO.,INC. : " at BEIGHTH AND JEFFERSON

S’JL‘REETS'BLOOHSBURG',PA.' 18815 T ' by PERSONALLY HANDING A COFY

TG DAVID PENNYPACKER,MANAGER - IN CHARGE BY DEPUTY CONNLE BREECH

Service was made by personally handing said Writ of Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant.

So Answers’

4}7%/:/ pl 4,4_/3@( Z

D&puty Sherlﬁf

For:

" JOHN R. ADLER
John R, Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscrlbef before me

thlS Q?-*/ s v of_z..d{,%,g Z?ﬂfdﬁ

%ﬁ.ﬁ /f“”’ZZ 4? Tree T

Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary
Columbia Cdﬁnty, Pennsylvania

FLOTHL & CLK OF ST COURTS
[AY COMM. EX. Jst KON JAN. 1, 188




ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
bounded and; gescribed as follows, to-w;t:

NO. 1 -~ BECINNING at a corner of East and Sixth Scraets
aforesa the intersection thereof; THENCE along said East Streec,
North 4% rees 20 minutes West .§7.5 feeC to.a corner; THENCE South 41
degrees and 20 minutes West 104 feet to orher liand nov' or. formerly of Jchn
1. Fisher; THENCE along the same, South 32 degrees and 19 minutes Ease
18.3 feer to said Sixch Street; THENGCE along said Sixth Street, Korth 65
degrees and 25 minutes East 119.5 feet to the Place of BEGCINNING. VWHEREQOY
is erectéd a service station building. -

!

TPACT HQ., 2- EECINRING ac a cut in the concrate wvalk on the
+ noarth side of Zasc Sixth Strerr, the norihwasc corner of oLher land of
Faul D. Jacobs and John.S, Housenick Estate; THENCE along che noriharn line
of Zast Sixch Street, South 62 degrees 31 minutes West, 8 feet to a
roint ia line of land of Charles A. Turner and Leona A. Turner, his vifa,
TAINCE along the same North 36 degrecs 9 mioutes West, 18 feer, more op
less, to a2 corner of other land of the said Charles A, Turner and T.rona
A. Turner, his vife, THENCE along the same, North 62 degrems 31 minutes
FEtst 8 feet to an iron pin in rhe wvestern line of land of -Paul D, .lacohs
and John S. Houscnick Estate; THENCE along the game, Fouth 36 degrecs
minutg; Easc, 18B.6 feet more or less to the cut in the concrefe walk on
the north side of East Sixth Street’, the place of BEGINNING.

F

\ UNDFER AND SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATTIONS
as set forth in deed from Paul D, Jacobs, et al, datcd Hay 1, 1970 ro
idliy 0il Co., Inc. and recorded in Columbia County Deed 3ack 246 page

1136,

Pennsylvania, more particularly




By oSE THO CZRTALK PIZCES, PAXCELS AND “TRACTS OF LD sfrigeg
;Bloonsburg, County of Columbia ang State of,Pannsylvania,
eTibed &s follous: _ . '

TING at an_i}on Pin at Ehc souéhuest corner of Bridge
Street and Wasc Main Streec;

THENCE along the vestern sida of Bridge Streec South .60 degrees
1?7 einytes Fast, 132.9 faer to % concrete monument {p line of land of -
Yagee Carper Company; oo ; *

THENCE by the 5ame,'South 29 degrees 43 minutes Wesc, 114.8
feat to an iron Pin carner fn line of land of Eupene M. Harmilion;

. THENCE by the same and right*of~0ay of tha Pennsylvania Depare-
ment of Highvays, Norch 69 degreas 17 minutes Vesc, 128 faar to an {ron
Pin corner on thae southern side of West Matn Streec;-

THENCE by the saine North 27‘degrccs 41 minutes Ease, 114.9
feec to an tron Pin corner at the southuest corner of Bridge Strace and
Fest Main Street, the place of BECINNING. _ ' F

. b

TAACT #2- BEGCINNING at an iren pin in the eascearly Tight-of-vay ling of

U. S. Route Ho. 11 and the vesterly ling of premises of John g, Latdacker
about to be’ conveyed to the €rantee herein;

. THENCE by.said_Laidacker, South 80 degrees 17 minuctes Ease,
68.8 fe-t to an iron pi3 1n line ©f lands of Magea Carpet-Company;

THENCE by the ia:ter, South 29 degrees 43 minutes Wesec 142.7
fecet rto an iron pin inp the norcherly right-of—way line of River Road;

THENCE North 62 degrees 22 minytes West, ' 63.6 feer to an iron
Pin in tha easterly rightwof—uay line of U, s, Route No. 11 aforesaid;

THENCE by the easterly right—of-uay line thereof, Maczh 27
degrees 38 ginuces East, 145.5 faec to an iron pin, the Place of BEGINNING.

EXHIBIT *A"




'Cﬁﬁn:y ‘of -Col

ALL AIN loc of land situate Iin che Jorough of Zerwvick,
. nd Stlta of Pennsylvlnia, BOUKDED AND LESCRIZED as

follows, to

BEGINNING at the Northeast corner of Front and Oak Strests in the
said Borough, THENCE eastwardly along the northern line of said Front
Streec a distance of ninecy-seven (97) feer, more or leass, to lot new or
formerly W.V. Palwer, THENCE northvardly aleong said Palwer lot a distance
of ninety (90) feet to a polnt, THENCE Westvardly along a line pavallel
vith the northern line of Front Street a distance of ninety-cevea (97)
feet, vwore or lexs, to the castern line of Oak Streer; THENCE Southwardly
a]ong the rastecnline of Qak Street a distance of ninuty (90) fcet ro
Fron Street the place of EZEGINRING. Upon viich is ervcted two double
frace duelling houses. L vt - :




.'v- -

. se st QCLKTAIH LOT OR PRICE OF GROUND sirvate in the Sorough
of Bervick, ~af Columbila‘and State of Prnnsylvania, at the corner
éet and Weast Front Street, bounded and described as

of §. Orchard @
followss o < .

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly. side of ‘West Front STreet
ar the Northeasc corner of land now or late of Bervick Agriculcural

Associacion;

THENCE by the same in a southerly divectfon SEventy-five (75)
feer te a point;

&

. .THERCE cturning and running in an easterly direction along land
nov ot late of Grantor herein, a discance of Efghty~Seven (87) feet and
Len (10) inches to a point oa’'Orchard Streec:

THENCE by the said Orchard Street {n a nartherly direction
Sevencty-five (75) feet to VWest Front Streer;

THENCE along said West Front S5Crcet in a vesterly direction
eighty-seven (87) feet ren (10) inches to cthe place of BEGINNING,

HAVING erected thereon a Casoliné Sales and Service Stacion,




ALL THAT CIRATALK PLECE, PARCIL 2D LOT OF LD SITUATE 1IN
mgh, Columbia County, Pennsylvanias, bounded and described

. . - . . N
LY L - PR . -y * -

INING st the norcheast” comer of the intersection of Hain
S:rcc: and Third Street in said Borough of Catawissa; ..

THENCE "along the easterly line of 3aid Main Street Worth 59
degrees 15 minutes West a distance of 68.5 feet to line of lands of
Mrs. Douglas Vascine;

THERCE along the name North 30 degrees 45 mi&utcs East a
distance of 78 feer to line of lands forserly of the gsaid Claudia B,
Cuie; nor of Catharyn M. Himlin and Charles D. Hamlin;
. THENCE along the same South 59 degrees 15 minutes East a
disLance of 68.5 feet to the czsterly line of East Third Streec;

THE“CB along the same: South 30 degrees’ 65 minutes West a distance

of 78 feert-to the intersection of the said Main Street and Third Streec,
the place of BEGINKING,

.t AND BELNG lot No. 1 in the plot of lots as laid out and surve
by Howard Fetterolf on May 21, 1952. :



" LY

ALL THAT RIGHT AND TITLE fn the certain loc of land sictuare in che

Borough of Millville, County of Coluwmbia and State of Penns

bounded and described as follous:

-

BECINNING at a corner of Jand ouned by Williasg
north fifty-seven degroes cast, efght perches to a corner o
State Styeet: THENCE by side of caid Streec,

easc, three and fifty-five hundredch
south sixcy-one and one-half degrees

¥lvania,

Masters' Estare, THERCE
n the sida of
south tventy-four degrces

perches; THEINCE by Ytand of P. L. Zves,

vest, {ive and f{fraen

hundredceh

perches; THENCE by the same, south thicty degreas easc, six-tenchs of a

rod; THENCE by the same, south fifcy-five degrees wvest, two and thirty~-fiva
hundredth perches; THENCE by last of the Estatae of William
thirty degreces vest, three and eighty-five hundredch perches tao rhe

place of BEGINNING, CONTAINING abour twenty-seven and seven-

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM all tha
land’ conveyed to Luther Baker and wife,
and recorded in Colunmbia County Deéd Boo

25 follows: -

BEGINNING at an 1ron pipe in line of ocher 1a

vhich point is Souch 61 degrees 30
pavement on the wvest sida of State
Crantees, South 30 degrees Ease . B

lands of the Crancees South 55 degrees West 2.35 rods to a

Fasters, north

renth perches.

e

€ cercain piece of
by deed dated December 18, 1948
X 130 page 118, bounded and described

nds of rthe Crantor

ninutes West 125.1 feet from a natl in che
Streer; THENCE by other lands of the

teds to anm iron pipe;

linds of the Millville Comaunity Fire Cowmpany; THENCE Ly

30 degrees Westc 204 feet to a point in line of o

Crancers; THENCE by the same Norch 61 denrees 30 minutes
to the point and place of BEGINNING.

INCLUDING all rights in Right of Ua
June, 1966 and rights in Right of W
at Deed Boock 130 page 116,

Y Agreement from F. W,
Ay Agreement From Luther

THENCE by othecr
point in ljine of
the same iloreh

ther lands of the

East 19.7S5 feer

Ezrclow dated
and Enza Baker



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER. QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By: Gerald J. Shekletski, EsqATTORNEYFOR Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 40486

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 1870
(717 825-9401

INTERSTATE TRAVELLER : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

SERVICES, INC.,
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

[T T T}

Plaintiff
VS. : CIVIL ACTION--LAW

HIDLAY OIL CO.,, INC., IN ASSUMPSIT
now by change of name,

COLUMBIA FUELS CORP.,

[T T T}

Defendant z NOC. 575 of 1986

AFFIDAVIT

TC: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

Seize, levy, and advertise all property of Defendants set
forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto,.
You are hereby released from all responsibility in not

placing watchment or insurance on real property levied on by



virtue of the Writ issued to the above-captioned matter.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this ﬁﬂ% day of

/})“’”" , 1986.
\{WQ_QAA MSUQ}{—L
Notary Pu%lic O

HOLLY AMNE SWWARTZ, #io
Hunlogk Sroex, U
NwCommhdcni

Te, 1V

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER,
QUINN & MYERS, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

BY: Af//hé’é{ /r I/Mégz%:

Gerald J. Shekletski, Esquire



SWOSE TUO CZRTALK PIZCES, PAXCELS AND ‘TRACTS OF 1iiip $ittace
Bloansburyg, County of Coluabias and State of_?ennsylvania,
tibad as follows: . )

, IMING at an 1}on pin at the southuest corner of Bridge
Streat and Westc Main Streec;

THENCE along the wvestern side of Bridge Screec Souch .60 degrees
17 =inutes East, 132.9 fest to a concrete monument in line of land of "
Fagee Carpet Coopany; - . -

THENCE by the saae,.South 29 degrees 43 minuties Wese, 114.8
feat to an iron pin corner in line of land of Eupene M, Hamilton;

. THENCE by the same and right-of-vay of the Pennsylvania Depare-
ment of Highvays, North 69 degreas 17 oinuces Wese, 128 faat to an iron
pin corner on tha southern side of Vest Main Streec; -

. THENCE by the -awe NoTth 27 degrces 41 minutes Easc, 114.9
feet to an' tron Pin corner at the southucse corner of Bridge Strace and
Kest Main Street, the place of BEGINNING, ' E

TAAET §2- BECINNING at an iron pin in che easterly right-of-vay line of
U. 5. Reute No, 11 and the vesterly line of premises of John S, Lajdacker
about to be conveyed to the Crantee herein;

THENCE by said_Laidacker, South 60 degrees 17 minutes East,
68.8 feet to an iron Pla in line of lands of Hagee Carpet-Company;

THENCE by the'latter, South 29 degrees 43 minutes HVese 142.7
feet to an iron Pin in the northerly right-of-vay line of River Road;

THEKNCE Norcth 62 dﬁgregs 22 minutes West, 63.6 feet to an iron
pin in the easterly right-of-vay line of U. S, Royte No. 11 aforesaid;

THENCE by the easterly right-of-vay line thereof, Norch 27

degrees 38 winuctes Easc, 145.5 feec to an iron pin, the Place of BECINNING.

EXHIBIT “aA-"




ALL THAT RIGHT AND TITLE in the certain lot of land situvate in the
Borough of Millville, County of Columbia and State of Peansylvania,
bounded and described as fFollovs: . :

BEGIKNING at a corner of land ovned by Willfsm Masters® Estare, THEuNCE
north fifcy-saven degrees casc, eight perches to a corner on the sjide of
State Street; THENCE by side of =aid Streat, south twenty-four degrces
east, three and fifcey-five hundredeh perches; THEINCE by land of P, L. Eves,
south sixcy-one and one-half degrees west, five and {ifteen hundredeh
perches; THENCE by the same, south thicty degrecs ezszkt, six-tenchs of a
rod; THINCE by the same, south fifcy-five degrces vest, Cvo and thirty-five
hundredth perches; THENCE by last of the Estate of Willfam Masters, porch
thirty degrees vest, three and efghty-five hundredth perches to rhe
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING about tuventy-seven and seven-tenth perches,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM all chac cercain piece of
land” conveyed to Luther Baker and vife, by deed dated December 18, 1946

and recorded in Columbia County Deéd Book 130 page 11B, bounded and deseribhed

as follows; -

BECINNING at an iron pipe i{n line of other lands of che Grantor

which point is South 61 degrees 30 minures West 125.1 feet from a nail in the

pavesent on the west sfdé of State Street; THENCE by other lands of the
Crancees, South 30 degrces Zast .6 rods to an iron pipe; THENCE by other
lzands of the Crantees South 55 degrees West 2.35 rods to a point in line of
linds of the Millville Community Fire Company; THENCE Ly the same llarth

30 degrees West 204 feet to a point in line of other lands of the .
Grantors; THENCE by the same North 61 degrees 30 minutes fast 39.75 feer
to the point and place of BEGINNINCG.

INCLUBING all rights in Right of Qay Agreement from F. W, Bzrrlow dated
June, 1966 and rights in Right of Way Agreemenct From Lurther and Enza Baker
ac Deed Book 130 page 116.




-

ALL TAAT CZARTALR PIECE, PARCIL 22 LOT OF LaD SITTATI IK
geuch, Coluabia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as foll x S - ' . '

L] - * . -

. . NG st the norihei-t:c;rﬁer_pf the intersection of Main
Street and Third Screet in said Borough of Cacavissa; .. :

TRENCE ‘along the easterly line of said Main Streec Norch 59
degrees 15 minuces West a distance of 68.5 feet to line of lands of
¥rs. Douglas Vastine;

THENCE along the same Norch 30 degrees 45 miﬁutes East a
distance of 78 feet to line of lands foraerly of the said Claudia B.
Guie, nor of Catharyn M. Haumlin and Charles D. Hamling

THENCE along the same South 59 degrces 13 minutes Zasc a
distance of 68.5 feet to the casterly line of Easc Third Street;

THENCE along the same-South 30 degrees 45 minutes Wesr a distance

of 78 feet-to the intersection of the said Main Street and Third Screec,
the place of BEGINNING. -

. AND BREING Lot No. 1 in the plot of lots as laid out and zurve ed
by Howard Fetterolf on May 21, 1952. .




L THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PPRCEL AND TRACT OF tAND situate in the
Town of Bloo:kburg. County of Columbia and State of‘Pennsylvania, more particularly

ribed as follows, to-wit:

4 NO. 1 ~ BEGINKING st a corner of East and Sixth S:rests
afores the intersection thereof; THENCE along said East Streec,
ress 20 winutes West -67.5 feer to.a corner; THENCE South 41
degrees and 20 minutes West 104 feet to other land now or formerly of Jchn
L. Fisher;: THEHCE along the same, South 32 degrees and 19 minuces East
18.3 feer to said S5ixth Street; THENCE along said Sixcth Screec, XNorth 65
degrees and 25 winutes East 119.5 feet to the place of BEGINNING, WHEREOH
is erectéd a service sctation building. .

TPACT MO. 2- BECINKING at & cut in the concrete valk on the

- north side of ZTasc Sixth St1eet, the northuast corner of other Jand (.34

Fsul D. Jacobs and John.S. Housenick Estace; THERCE along cthe noriliern lire
of Tasc Sixth Street, South 62 degrees 3J1 minutes West, 8 feet to a

point in line of land of Charles A. Turner and Leona A. Turner, his vife,
TAZNCE along the =ame North 36 degrecs 9 mioulcs Wesc, 18 feet, more or
lcss, to a corne? of other land of cthe said Charles A, Turner and Leona

A. Turner, his uife;_ THEKNCE along cthe same, MNorth 62 degreas 31 minutes
Ftst 8 feet to an fren pin in the wostern line of land of ‘Paul D. Jacobhs
arnd Joehn S. Kouscnick @Estate; THENCE along the same, South 36 degreces
rinutes East, 18.& feet more or less (o the cut in the concrcte walk on

the norch side of East Sixth Street, the place of BEGLINING.

) UNDER AND SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERAVATIONS
as set forth in deed from Paul D. Jacobs, et al, dated May L, 1970 wo
Hidlay O1l Co., Inc. and recorded in Columbia County Deced Book 246 page
1136,

l
|




- wus &

"t ALL gk CZRTAIN LOT OR PRICE OF GROUND situate in che Borough

of ngrﬁick,.CUiﬁiy of Columbias'and State of Prnnsylvania, at the corner
of S. Orchard ‘STreet and West Front Street, bounded and described as

follovs: B . .
BECINNING at a point on the southerly.side of West Fronc STreet
ar the Northeast corner of land now or late of Berwick Agriculcural

Association;

THENCE by the same in 2 =zoutherly directian SEvency-five {(75)

feer to a point;

.. .THENCE turning and running in an easterly dirvection aleng land
now or late of Grantor herein, a distance of Eighty-Seven (87) feetc and
ten (10) inches to a point on Orchard Streec)

THENCE by the said Orchard Street in a northerly direction
Sevency-{ive {(75) feet to West Front Streec; )

THENCE along said West Front SCreec in a vesterly direction
eighty-seven {87) fcet ten (10) inches to the place of BEGINNING,

HAVING erected thereon a Gasoliné Sales and Service Station.




AIN loc of land situate in the sarouhﬁ of Zervick,
sng'§:n:c_o£ Peansylvania, BOWIDED AND LESCRISED as

A -
CTawwr

BECINNING at the Norchcist corner of Front and Oak Streets in the
said Borough, THENCE eastvardly along the northern line of said Front
Screer s discance of ninecy-seven (97) feer, more or less, to lot now or
formerly W.V. Pilwmer, THENCE northwardly along said Palmer lot a distance
of ninety (90) feec to a point, THENCE Westvardly along a line parallel
uith the northern line of Fronc Street a distance of ninaly-scven (91}
feet, nore or lcss, to the casiern line of Oak Sircet; THENCE Southwardly
along the rasternline of Oak Streat a disisnce of ninety {(50) {cetr to
Front Streec the place of tSGINNING. Upon uhich is ervcted two double
frace ﬁuelling hicuses. - ; : - .




SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of Writ of Execution No. 29 of 1986, issued
out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, to me
directed I will expose at public sale, by vendue or outcry, to
the best and highest bidder for cash (subject to payment of unpaid
taxes for the current year) at the Courthouse in the City of
Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, on

1986, at o'clock .m. in the

A
T ¥

forenoon of said day, all the right, title and interest of the
described lot, piece or parcel of land:

See Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and made a part
hereof.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and parties in
interest that the Sheriff will, for all sales where the filing
of a Schedule of Distribution is required, file the said Schedule
of Distribution no later than thirty (30) days after the sale,
in his office, where the same will be available for inspection
and that distribution will be made in accordance with the
schedule, unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)
days thereafter,

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Interstate
Traveller Services, Inc., against Hidlay 0il Cc., Inc., now by
chaﬁge of name, Columbia Fuels Corp. Judament filed to 575 of

1986. Writ issued . 1986,

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER,
QUINN & MYERS, P.C.

700 Upnited Penn Bank Building

Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701



ALLAMN M, KLUGER
JOSEPH AL QUINN, JR.
ARTHUR L. PHCCONE
MOREY M. MYERS
WiLLIAM F, AMZALONE
DAVID W, SABA
JOSEPH A, LACH
WILLIAM W, WARREN, JR
RONALD ¥, BANTGRA
THOMAS B. MELBIG
GERALD J. SHEKLETSKI
EUGEMNE D. SPERAZZIA
GERARD J. GEIGER

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN

GEORGE A, SPOHRER
RICHARD M. GOLDBERG
ANTHONY C. FALVELLO
YOSEPH P, MELLODY, JR.
COMRAD A. FALVELLD
NEIL L, COMWAY
RICHARD 5, BISHOP
JOHN P, SANDERSQN
JORDAN H, FECILE
BRIAN C. CORCORAN
JOHN 0. NARDONE
JONATHAN H. KAFLAN
JONATHAN A, SPOHRER

A PROFESSIONAL CORFORATION

LAW QFFICES

SUITE SEYEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENMN BANK BLILDING

WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. |B701

{717) 825-9401

June 27, 1986

& MYERS

RETIRED

ANDREW HOURIGAN, JR,

OF COUNSEL

MORRISE 8. GELB

FALVELLE LAW OFFICE BUILDING

CONYNGHAM-DRUMS ROAD
BOX & 103
R.D.ISUGARLOAF, PA 18249
(7171 788-41 31

SO0 PENN SECURITY BANK BUILDING
SCRANTOMN, PA 1BS03

{717 346-8414

Ms. Connie Breach

c/o Sheriff's Office
Columbia County Courthouse
Danville, PA 17821

RE: Interstate Traveller Services, Inc., vs.
Hidlay ©0il Co., Inc., now by change
of name, Columbia Fuels Corp.

No. 575 of 1986

Dear Connie:
I am enclosing herewith the following:

1. Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate; Certified,
Return Receipt Reguested envelope; and First-Class
envelope addressed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

2. Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate; Certified,
Return Receipt Requested envelope; and First-Class
envelope addressed to the U.S. Attorney General of the
United States.

3. DNotice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate; Certified,
Return Receipt Requested envelope; and First-Class
envelope addressed to the United States Attorney's
Office.

4. Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate: Certified,
Return Receipt Requested envelope; and First-Class
envelope addressed to the United States of America.

5. Affidavit signed by Gerald J. Shekletski, Esquire.

You will note that all of the above-mentioned envelopes
have had adequate postage affixed to them. I would appreciate
your serving the Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate upon
the respective parties.



Ms. Connie Breach
Page Two
June 27, 1986

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation and courtesy
in this matter.

Very truly vyours,

Vs

- -JC s /{/? ) \"'“ ~=I.:.:‘ /L;, Ea //'J:"/{-,;f;_,e}fi’_ "
Gerald J. Shekletski,

Esguire
GJS8/ral

Enclosures



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: Gerald J. Shekletski, EsgATTORNEYFOR Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 40486

LAW OFFICES

SWITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
(717 825-9401

INTERSTATE TRAVELLER IN THE COURT CF COMMON PLEAS
SERVICES, 1INC,,
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION--LAW
vs.
IN ASSUMPSIT
HIDLAY OIL CO., INC.,
by change of name,

COLUMBTA FUELS CORP.,

Defendant NO. 575 of 1986

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

Gerald J. Shekletski, Esguire, on behalf of the Plaintiff
in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for
Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning
the real property located in Columbia County, Pennsylvania, as

more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.



3.

Name and address of Owner:

Hidlay 0il Co., Inc., now by

change of name, Columbia Fuels Corp.
Eighth and Jefferson Streets
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and address of Defendant in the Judgment:
Hidlay 0il Co., Inc., now by
change of name, Columbia Fuels Corp.
Eighth and Jefferson Streets
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor

whose Judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:

4.

Mertgage

5.

interest

United States of America
Department of the Treasury
Internal Revenue Service
Philadelphia, PA

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Department of Revenue

Bureau of Accounts Settlement

Post Office Box 8201

Harrisburg, PA 17105-8901

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every
of record:

N/A.

Name and address of every other person who has any record

in or record lien on the property and whose interest

may be affected by the sale:

6.

N/A.

Name and address of every other person of whom the

Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property

which may be affected by the sale:

N/A.



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are
true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I understand that false statements herein
are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904 relating

to unsworn falsification to authorities.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER,
QUINN & MYERS, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

Date: ég,‘:’, /3 F e BY: /p%::«/@//f Jzéfifﬁz%

Gerald J.%“Shekletski, Esqguire



" bounded ard’ described as follows:

ALL THOSE TWO CEIRTAIK PIECES; PARCILS AND "TRACTS OF 12D Siltite
in the Town of Bloonsburg, County of Columbia and State of.Pennsylvania,

TRACT 21 %ﬁfCINHINC at an 1fon pin at fhe soufhuest carner of Bridge

Street and West Main Streec;

17 minutes East, 132.9 feer 1o 8 concrete monument ip line of land of"
Yagee Carpet Company; o . -

THEMNCE by the same,-South 29 degrecs 43 minuies West, 114.8
feet to an irvon Pin corner in line of land of Eupene M. Hamiltong

. THERCE by the same and right-of-vay of the Pennsylvania Deparc—
ment of Highvays, Yioreh 60 degrees 17 minuctes Wese, 128 fear to an fron
pin corner on the scuthern sidea of West Mainp Street;.

. THENCE by the rane North 27.degrces 41 minutes Ease, 114.9
feet to an fron Pin cormer at the southuest corner of Bridge Street and
West Main Street, the Place of BEGINNING. '

TRACT £2- BECINNING At an iron pin in the casterly right-of-wvay line of

U. S. Route Mo, 11 and the vesterly line of Premises of John §. Laidacker

THENCE by said Lafdacker, South 60 degrees 17 minutes Easc,
68.8 feet to an iron pin in line of lands of Magee Carpet-Company;

THENCE by the iatter, South 29 degrees 43 minutes West 14727
feer to an iron Pin in the northerly right—of—way line of River Road;

THENCE North 62 degrees 22 minutes West, 63,6 feer to an jiroen
Pin in che easterly right-of-uay line of v. s, Route No, 11 aforesaid;

THENCE by the easterly right-of-vay line thereof, North 27
degrees 38 minutes East, 145.5 feer Lo an iron pin, the place of BEGINNING,

EXHIBIT *"A-"




. "to.UALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PRICE OF GROUND situate in che Borough
of Bervick, County of Coluambia‘and Stace of Prnnsylvania, at the corner
of S. Orchard ‘STreet and West Fromt Street, bounded and described as

follows: - . - i

BECINNING at a point on the southerly.side of ‘West Front S5Treet
at the Northeast corner of land now or late of Berwick Agriculrural
Assocliation;

) THENCE by the szme in a southerly direction SEventy-five {13)
feer to a point;

) . .THENCE turning and Tunning in an easterly divection along land
nov or late of Grantor herein, a distance of Eighty-Seven (67) feet znd
ten (10} inches to a point om Orchard Streec;

THENCE by the said Orchard Street in a northerly direction
Seventy-Tive (73%) fcet to West Front Street; '

THENCE alonp said West Front SCreet in a westerly directiaon
eighty-saven (87) feet ten (10} inches to the place of BEGINNING,

HAVING erected thereon a Gasoline Sales and Service Station,




_ ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situvate in the E,Drgug'ﬁ of Terick,
"County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, BOWDED AND DESCRIBED as
follows, to-wit: ~ '° T ' ’

BEGINNING =&t the Northeast corner of Front and Oak Streate in the
said Berough, THENCE eastwardly along the northern line of said Front
Scrreet a distance of ninety-seven (97) feer, more or less, to lot now or
forwerly W.V. Palmer, THENCE northuvardly along said Talwer lot a2 distance
of ninety (90) feet to a point, THENCE Westvardly aleng a line parallel
vith the northern line of Front Sireet a distance of ninaty-scven (97)
feet, vore or lcss, to the fzstern line of Qak Sireer; TVENCE Southwardly
along the castcrnline of Oak Street a distance of mimety (90) fcet Lo
Front Street the place of EZGINNING. Upon which is erecied two double
frase duwelling louses. - ' ) - ’ ;




aatta, St s T . s omr

ALL THAT RIGHT AND TITLE in the certain lot of lang situate in the
Borough of Millwville, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows: .

BEGINNING at a corner of land ouwned by Willism Masters" Estate, THEUCE
north fifty-seven degrees vzst, eight perches to a corner on the side of
State Street; THENCE by side of caid Sctreet, soutrh twenty-four degrces
¢zst, three a2nd fifty-five hundredch perches; THENCE by land of P. L. Eves,
south sixty-one and ene-half degrees west, {ive and fifccen hundredch
perches; THERCE by the ®ame, south thirty degrees ezst, sisx-~tenths of a
rod; THENCE by the same, south fifty-five degrees west, tuwo and thirty-five
hundredth perches; THENCE by last of the Estate of William Masters, north
thircy degreces vest, three and eighty-five hundredth perches to the
place of BECINNING. CONTAINING about tventy-seven and seven-tenth perches,

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM all that certain piece of
land’ conveyed to Luther Raker and wife, by deed dated December 18, 1946
and recorded in Columbia County Deéd Book 130 page 118, bounded and described
2s followvs: - BN - ) . ’

- BEGINNING at an iron pipe in line of other lands of the Grantor
vhich point 1s South 61 degprees 30 minutes West 125.1 feet from a nail in the
pavement on the vest side of State Street; THENCE by cther lands of the
Crantees, South 30 degrces East .6 rods to an iron pipe; THENCE by other
lands of the Grantees South 55 deprees West 2.35 rods to a point in line of
lands of the Millville Conmunity Fire Cowpany; THENCE by the same itlorth
30 degrees West 20% feet to a point in line of other lands of the .
CGrantors; THENCE by the same North 61 degrees 30 minuces Tast 39.75 fret
te the point and place of BEGINNING.

INCLUDING all rights in Right of ﬁay Agreement from F. W, Ezrtlaw dated
June, 1966 and rights in Right of Way Agreement From Lucher and Enza Baker
at Deed Book 130 page 116.

e P e T 2 Ry TR e e T Y

-



i

ALL THAT CIATALR FLZCE, PLECIL £0D LOT OF L2 SITUATI IN
Catavissa Borough, Coluobia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described
as follobll _ L L -

BEGINNING st the northeast corner .of the intersecticn of Hain
Street and Third Street in sald Borough of Catauissa-

THENCE ‘along the easterly line of said HMain Street North 59
degrees 15 minutes West a distance of 68.5 feet to line of lands of
Mrs. Douglas Vastine;

TEENCE along Lhe same Norcth 30 degrees 45 miﬁutcs East a
distance of 78 Teet to line of lands formerly of the zaid Claudia B.
Guie; nor of Catharyn M., Himlin and Charles D. Hamlin;

THENCE along the same South 59 degrees 15 minutes East a
distance of 68.5 feet to the casterly line of East Third Streec;

THENCE along the same-South 30 degreas 45 minutes West a distance

of 78 feet-to the intersection of the said Main Street and Third Street,
the place of BEGINWING.

. AND BELING Lot No. 1 in the plot of lots as laid out &#nd surveyed

by Howard Fetterolf on May 21, 1952. '




ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, County of ColumbLa and State of Pennsyivanla more particularly

bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

TRACT NO. 1 - EEGIKKING at a corner of Fast and Sixth S:reets
a[oresaid atr the intersection thereof; THENCE along said East Streect,
North 49 degrees 20 minutes West 67, 5 feet to.a corner; THENCE South 41
degrees and 20 minures West 104 feet to other land now or formerly of Jchn
L. Fisher;, THENCE along the same, South 32 degrees and 19 minutes East
18.3 feer to said Sixth Streer; THENCE along said Sixth Street, Korth 65
degrees and 25 winutes Eazst 119.5 feet to the place of BECINNILG. VHEREON
is erectéd a service station building. .

TR)CT_}G 2- anI‘JING At 3 cut in the concrete valk on the
- north side of East Sixth Stteer, the northwase corner of othar land of

Faul D. Jacobs and Johbn.S, Fuusenlék Estate; THENCE along the norilern lire
of East Sixth Street, South 62 degrees 31 minutes Uest, B feet to a
point Iin line of land of Charles A. Turner and l.eona A. Turner, his wife,
THZINCE along the same North 36 degrees 9 mioules Wesc, 18 feet, more or
less, to a corner of other land of the said Charles A. Turner and l.rona
AL Turner, his uzfe,‘ THEXKCE along the same, North 62 degrees 311 minutes
Ftst B feec to an iron Pin in rhe western line of land of - Paul D. Jacobhs
2nd John S. Houscnick Estate; THENCE along the same, fouth 36 degries 9
minutes East, 18.6 feet mere or less to the cut in the concrete valk on
the north side of East Sixth Street the place of REGINNING,

UNDER AND SUBJECT TO EASEHENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESE RVATIONS
2s set forth in deed from Paul D. Jacobs, et al, dated May 1, 1970 (o
Ridlay 0il Co., Inc. and recorded in Columbia CounLy Deed Book 146 page

1136.




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: Gerald J. Shekletski, EsqATTORNEYFOR Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 40486

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
1717} B25-2401

INTERSTATE TRAVELLER,
SERVICES, INC.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff,
v. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

HIDLAY OIL CO., INC., now by
change of name, COLUMBIA FUELS

IN ASSUMPSIT

T IR T T T N LI L )

CORPF.,
Defendant, NO. 575 of 1986
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S
SALE QOF REAL ESTATE
TO: HIDLAY QIL CO., INC.

now by change of corporate name to

COLUMBIA FUELS COCRP.

Eighth and Jefferson Streets

Bloomsburg, Pennsyvlania 17815

Defendants herein are owners of the Real Estate
hereinafter described.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above

captioned Writ of Execution issued under the above captioned



judgment, directed to the Sheriff of Montour County, there will
be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest
and best bidders, for cash (subject to the payment of unpaid
taxes for the current year) at the Columbia County Courthosue in

Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania on , 1986, at __ ojiclock _

.m., in the forenoon of the said day, all your right, title and
interest in and to all that certain piece, parcel or tract of
land situate in Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, and State of
Pennsylvania, the same more particularly described in Exhibit

"A" attached herto and incorporated herein.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO_ PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate
action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the
Plaintiff (the amount of the judgment plus costs) (the back
payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees
due). To find out how much you must pay, you may call (717)
825-9401.

2. You may be able tc stop the sale by filing a
" petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. Yocu may also ask the Court to

postpone the sale for good cause.



3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other
legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The
sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have of
stopping the sale.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY ANRD YOU
HAVE OTHER RIGHETS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’8 SALE DOES NOT TAKE
PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property
will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the price
bid by calling (717) 825-9401.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside
the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the
value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the
Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call (717) 825-9401.

4. If the amount due from the buyer is not paid to the
Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if the
sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until
the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives
a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which



was paid for your house. A schedule of distribution of the
money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff no later
than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office. This
schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money
will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days thereafter.

Hourigan, Kluger, Spohrer, Quinn

& Myers, P.C.

Suite 700 United Penn Bank
Wilkes—-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701



WOSE TW0 CZRTALIN rrzczs; PARCELS AND 'TRACTS OF LeND siziate
Moansburg, Councy of Columbia and Stace ofoPennsylvania,
Bribed as follows: _ . *

e - NG ac ln_i;on pin at fhe soufhuast corner of Bridge
Streec and Wast Main Streec;

THEHCE'anng the western side of Bridge Streec South .50 digrecs
17 winutes East, 132.9 feat to 4 concrete monument in line of land of"
Yagee Carpet Coopany; Yo ’ N

THENCE by the saze, South 29 degrews 43 minutes Vese, 114.8
feat to an fron pin corner in line of land of Eupene M. Hamilcon;

. THENCE by the same and right-of-vay of the Pennsylvania Deparc-
ment of Highvays, Nerth 60 dagrees 17 minutes West, 128 feet to an iron
pin corner on the southern side of Wast Main Streec;-

THENCE by the rame Norch 27 degreas 41 minutes Ease, 114.9
feet to an"iron Pin corner at che souchwese corner of Bridge Stract and
West Main Strcet, the place of BEGINMING. ' F

IPACT 02~ BECINNING at an iron pin in the easterly right-of-vay line of

U. S. Route No. 11 and the vesterly line of premises of John §. Lafdacker
about ro be conveyed to the Grantea herein;

. THENCE by said_Laidacqu, Souvth 80 degrees 17 minutes Easg,
68.8 feet to an iron pin in line of lands of Magee Carpec-Company;

THENCE by che ﬁatter, South 29 degrees 43 minuces Wese 1427
feer to an iron pin in the nartherly right-of-vay 1ine of River Read;

THENCE Korch 62 dﬁsregs 22 minutes West, 63.6 feet to an iren
Pin in the easterly right-of-vay line of U. s, Route No. 11 aforesaid;

- THENCE by the easterly right-of-vay line thereof, North 27

degrees 38 minuces Easc, 145.5 feer to an iron pin, the Place of BEGINNING.

EXHIBIT "a-"




EATAIN LOT OR PRICE OF GROUND situate in the Borough
of Columbis-snd State of Prnnsylvania, at the corner
of S. ¢ and West Front Street, bounded and deseribed as

follows: o - . - : .

-

BECINNING at a point on the southerly.side of ‘West Fronc STreet
at the Northeast corner of land nov or late of Bervick Agriculcural

Assoclation;

THENCE by the same in a southerly direction SEventy-five (75)

{eer to a poing;

.. .THENCE turning and running {n an easterly direction along land
now or late of Grantor herein, a distance of Eighty-Seven (87) feer und
ten (10) inches to a peint on'Orchard Streec;

THENCE by the said Orchard Street in a northerly direction
Seventy-five (75) feet to West Front Street; '

THENCE alonp said West Front SCrecet in a wvesterly diréccion
efighty-seven (87) fcet ten (10) inches to the place of BEGINKNING,

HAVING erected thereon a Gasoliné Sales and Service Station,

R ST



"i;;u lot of land situate in the dorough of Zer-ick,
and State of Pcnnaylvanil. BOU“DED AND UESCRIBED as

c'oﬁn:y ‘of - Cog}
follovs, to

BEGINNING at the Northeast corner of Front and Oak Streets in the
said Borough, THENCE eastwardly along the northern line of said Front
Streec 8 distance of nipety-seven (97) feer, more or less, to lot now or
formerly W.V. Palmer, THENCE northwardly along said Palmer lot a distance
of ninety (90) feec to a point, THENCE Westwardly along a line paraliel
vith the northern line of Front Street a distance of ninety-seven (97)

feet, more or less, to the castern line of Oak Street: THENCE Scouthuardly

along the rastcrnline of Oak Street a distince of ninety (90) fcet to
Front Strcet the place of LEGINNING. Upon vhich is ervcted two double
frane duelling louses. - o T .




ALL THAT RIGHT AND TITLE in the certain lot of land situate in the
Borough of Millville, County of Coluabia and Stace of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows: X :

BEGINNING act a corner of Jand owned by Willjam Mascers® Estate, THRERCE
north fifcy-sevean degroes ctast, eight perches to 4 corner on the side of
Sctate Streec; THENCE by side of said Street, south twventy-four degrcas
east, three and fifty-five hundredeh perches; THENCE by land of P. L. Eves,
scuth sixty-one and one-hslf degrees west, five and fiftcen hundredeh
perches; THENCE by the same, south thirty degreecs esst, six-tenchs of a
rod; THENCE by the same, south fifcy-five degrees wvest, twvo and cthirty-fiva
bundredth perches; THENCE by last of the Estate of William Hasters, north
thirty degrces west, three and eighty-five hundredth perches to the -
place of BEGINNING. CONTAINING about twenty-seven and sevean-tenth perches.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING THEREFROM all thact certain piece of
land’ conveyed to Luther Baker and wife, by deed dated December 18, 1946
and recorded in Columbia County Deéd Book 130 page 118, bounded and descrihed
as follows: - - ' o .

vhich point 1s South 61 degrees 30 minutes West 125.1 feer from a natl in che
pavement on the vest sida of State Street; THENCE by other lands of the
Crantees, South 30 degrees Tast .6 rods to an iron pipe; THENCE by other
lands of the Grantees South 55 deprees West 2.35 rods to a poinc in line of
lands of the Hillville Community Fire Company; THENCE by the same Uocth

30 degrees West 204 feet to a point in line of other lands of the .
Grantors; THENCE by the same North 61 degrees 30 minurtes Fast 39.75 feet

to the point and place of BECINNING.

INCLUDING all righes in Right of ﬁay Agreement from F, W, Earcleu dated
June, 1966 and rights in Right of Way Agreement From Lucher and Enza Baker
at Deed Book 130 page 116,




A THAT CZIATAIR PLZCE, PARCIL 4ND LOT OF L&&D SITUATE IR
haaegh, Colusbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described

r . - - "
L L . " . PR L T -

i - n: thc norcheast’ corner of the intersection of Main
Strcc: an‘ Third Street in said Borough of Cacauissa‘

THENCE ‘along tha easterly line of safid Main Screet Worth 59
degrees 15 winutes West 3 discance of 68.5 feer to line of lands of
¥rs, Douglas Vascine;

THERCE along the same North 30 degrees 45 miéutcs Easc a
distance of 78 [eec to line of Jands formerly of the said Claudias B.
Cuie; nor of Catharyn M. Rimlin and Charles D, lamlin; -
) THENCE along the same South 59 degroes 15 minutes East a
distance of 68.5 feet to the casterly line of East Third Streec;

THENCE along the same:South 30 degrees 45 minutes West a distance

of 78 feet-tw the intersection of the said Main Street and Third Streec,
the place of HEGINNING,

. AND BELNG lot No. 1 in the plot of lots as lajd aut and surve
by Howvard Fetterolf on May 21, 1952, ¢




Town of Bloomsbu
bounded a2l G

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE, PARCEL AND TRACT OF LAND situate in the

cribed as follows, to-wit:

E WO, 1 - BEGIKNING at 8 corner of East and Sixth Screets
aforesd @¥he intersection thereof; THENCE slong said East Streec,

- Bes 20 minutes West 67,5 feetr to.a corner; THENCE South 4}
degrees WWP ¥ minutes Vest 104 feer to other 1ind now' or - formerly of Jchn
L. Fisher;: THENCE along the same, South 32 degrees and 19 minuces East
18,3 feat to said Sixth Streat; THENCE along said Sixcrh Street, Korth &5
degrees and 25 minutes Easc 119.5 feet to the Place of BEGINNING, \WHEREO:
is erectéd a service station building. - .

ThACT RO, 2~ BECLANRING at a cut in the concreate valk on the

- narth side of Sasct Sixth Stredt, the norttwast corner of other Jand of

Faul D. Jacobs and John.S. Housenick Estate; THENCE along the nortlern lire

of Tasc Sixth Street, South 62 degrees 31 minutLes Vesc, 8 feat to a

point in line of land of Charles A. Turner and Leona A. Turner, his wifg,
THINCE along the same North 36 degrees 9 miouLes West, 18 feec, wore or
less, to a cornef of other land of the said Charles A. Turner and l.rana

. A. Turner, his wvife, THENCE afong the same, MNorth 62 degrens 31 minutes

Fist 8 feec to an iron pin in rhe wvestern line of land of ‘Paul D. Jacobs
and John S. Housenick Estate; THENCE along the same, South 36 degrecs
minutes Easc, 18.6 feet mora or lass to the cut in the concrete valk onF
the north side of East Sixth Street, the place of BZCINNLING,

. UNDER AND SUBJECT TO EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND RESERVATIONS
as set forth in deed from Paul D. Jacobs, et al, dated May 1, 1970 o
Hidliy 0il Co., Inc. and recocrded in Columbia CounLy Deed Book 246 page

1136.

rg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, more particularly




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: Gerald J. Shekletski, Esg.ATTORNEYFOR Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 40486

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
{717) 825-8401

INTERSTATE TRAVELLER,
SERVICES, INC.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff,

V. CIVIL ACTICN - LAW

HIDLAY OIL CO., INC., now by IN ASSUMPSIT
change of name, COLUMBIA FUELS
CORPF.,

T I TR T R TR T T TR ST B T

Defendant, NO. 575 of 1986

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA:
COUNTY OF LUZERNE ; 58!

Gerald J. Shekletski, Esquire, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and states that to the best of his

knowledge, information and kelief, the last known address of the

above captioned Defendant is as follows:



Eighth and Jefferson Streets
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

If the Defendant cannot be found at the above address,
then the Plaintiff believes and therefore avers that the

Defendants are unknown.

Gerald J.%“Shekletski, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn teo and subscribed before me
)

e |
this /3" day of {Jo.. , 1986.
/

) ’,‘"'

L ’} ffJ)’r
_i . A
7y o

LRr . Y i S SR P

i

Notary Public ,/

NOTARY FPUBLIC
My Commission Expires October 2, 198/
Wilkes-Barre, Luzerne County, Pa.



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: Gerald J. Shekletski, Esq.ATTORNEYFOR Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NG. 40486

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
1717) 825-9401

INTERSTATE TRAVELLER,
SERVICES, INC.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff, :
V. H CIVIL ACTION - LAW
HIDLAY OIL CO., INC., now by : IN ASSUMPSIT
change of name, COLUMBIA FUELS
CORP. , :
Defendant, : NO. 575 of 1986

AFFIDAVIT OF TAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMCONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA:
COUNTY OF LUZERNE ; 55

Gerald J. Shekletski, Esguire, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and states that to the best of his

knowledge, information and belief, the last known address of the

above captioned Defendant is as follows:



Eighth and Jefferson Streets
Bloonmsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

If the Defendant cannot be found at the above address,
then the Plaintiff believes and therefore avers that the

Defendants are unknown.

Ll ] Sedsirt

Gerald J.%Shekletski, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subkscribed before me

. o th R
this L day of st , 1986.
%
{_"! /_r! ﬁ /t\
Iy o L0 e
4 :’,‘4" e ‘ e !‘.__ i o

Notary Public f/

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires October 2, Y98/
Wilkes-Barre, Lozemne County, Pa.



" UNITED PENN BANK.
"WILKES-BARRE, PA.




July 17, 1986

Connie Breech

Deputy Sheriff

Columbia County Court House
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Connie:

Enclosed are coples of Hidiay 0il Ce.’s 1986
real estate taxes, which are still due as of July 17,'86.
Any unpaid taxes for previous years will be at the
Tax Claims Bureau.

Sincerely,

e /Z«m wtdes. A /{w-—ﬂ

Geraldine S. Kern

Tax Collector

Town Hall, 301 E. 2nd Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Enclosures
GSK/ddo



WRIT OF EXECUTIO’ - (MONEY JUDGEMENTS) Rv” s P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

SERVICES, INC., )
........................... Plaintiff No j/ ..

vs
WRIT QF EXECUTION

[MONEY JUDGMENTS)

change of name,
COLUMBIA FUELS CORP.,

............................... e fandant
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF L COLUMBIA
TO THE SHERIFF OF ... ... COLUMBIA .. ... . .. .. . COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA.

To satiefy the judgment, interest and costs against Hidlay .©il Co..,. InC., .. ... ...........
now by change of name, Columbia Fuels Corp. . ... . ... ... Defendant(s);

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendantis] and to sell his, her [or their]) interest
therein;
(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

fal an attachment has been issued;

(b} the garnishceis) is enjoincd from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s} and from
delivering any property of the delendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.

{3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than the named garnishee[s}, you are directed to notily him that he has been added as a garnishee and
is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due $557,980.7 9

Atty.'s Comm,

RENSRRES (10% ) ..55,798.00...
Tntal $613r778 -?9

Together with interest piys rosts as per endorsement hereon.

Duted éw/‘{ﬁyd) ................

[SEALI Protnanntary. Court of Common Pleas of

CHRMMET cunty, Pennsylvam?

Columbia ’\_

Deputy



WRIT OF EXECUTIOl - (MONEY JUDGEMENTS) Ruv’ 5 P.R.C.P. 3101 to 3149

INTERSTATE TRAVELLER

SERVICES, INC., o , _
Plaintiff No. 27 Term 19..34 ED.

vs
WRIT OF EXECUTION

HIDLAY QIL CO., INC., now by . (MONEY JUDGMENTS)

change of name,
COLUMBIA FUELS CORP.,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY oF  COLUMBIA .
TO THE SHERIFF OF ............ COLUMBIA .. ... .. .. COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,

To satisfy the judgment, interest and rosts against Hidlay .01l Co., .InC.,.. .................

now by change of name, Columbia Fuels Corp. .. .. . Defendant(s);
(1} You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant{s] and to sell his, her {or their) interest
therein;

{2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

[(Specifically describe property)

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

{a} an attachment has been issued:

{b} the garnishee(s) is enjoined from paving any debt to or for the account of the defendant{s) and from
delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thercof.

(3} I property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of
anyone other than the named garnishee(s). you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and
is enjoined as above stated.

Amount due $557, 980,79 .

Atty.'s Comm.

HOERNENR (10%) ..55,798.00. ..
Total $6131778'?9

Together with interest pjys costs as per endorsement hereon

Ditted é . /5‘ v’?/‘ﬁ/ A

Cplumbia . ' -
____”.é%??ﬂ<:f”,._.”L._“.””

By:



TERM

1986

SESS. 19 BLOOMSBURG, pa, _August 4

Sheriff

M

¥s.

To FREDERICK J. PETERSON, Dr.

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF THE COURTS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

.310

00

List of Liens - Hidlay 0il1 Co., Inc. |




LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

Hidlay 0i1 Co., Inc. now by change of name, Columbia Fuels Corp.

Judgment entered ... ... . ... ... e
Date of Lien ..... January 21, 1986

Nature of Lien . Federal Tax Lien

Versus

No. 96 ....... Of e Term, 19. 86 .

Judgment entered . ........ . ... e
Date of Lien .......... January. 28, 1986

Nature of Lien . ..... 2A¥0=y J&a o=V i

No. 202 of .. Term; 1996,
Real Debt ... .. ... ... . ..., ]|Q ........ T .
Interest frem ....................... [ T P

Commission ........ .. ... oo | loeeennen

Judgment entered . ..... .. ... e e

Date of Lien ...... M,ay 21: 1986

Nature of Lien .. Jdudgment Note. . ... ..... .. ..........

Judgment enfered . ... i i i i

Date of Lien ...May 21, 1986 .. . . ... ... ........
Judgment Note

Natare of Lien ..o 2 . i i i iirsae i

|

Interest from .......... ... ... ...... [ PR [
Commission ........... ..o ieennnnn [ [
Judgment entered ... .. ... e e s
Date of LiBn ... . . i i e e

Nature of LB ... ... i ittt ittt e tisaaeasananesnna




